

TOWN OF STRATHAM

INCORPORATED 1716

10 Bunker Hill Avenue • Stratham NH 03885

Voice (603) 772-7391 • Fax (603) 775-0517

PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

STRATHAM BOARD OF SELECTMEN

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2013

6:30 PM

THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN WILL BE MEETING WITH THE STRATHAM HILL PARK ASSOCIATION IN THE STRATHAM MUNICIPAL CENTER DURING WHICH THE BOARD MAY ACT ON PARK RELATED ISSUES, INCLUDING BUT NOT NECESSARILY LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING MATTERS:

- I. THE MAINTENANCE OF THE ICE SKATING RINK AREA
- II. REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE.
- III. ANY OTHER BUSINESS TO BE LAWFULLY BROUGHT BEFORE THE BOARD.

A MOTION TO ENTER INTO NONPUBLIC SESSION IN ACCORDANCE WITH RSA 91-A:3 MAY OCCUR AT ANY TIME DURING THIS MEETING.

THE REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING OF THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN FOR THAT DAY HAS BEEN CANCELLED.